SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 698-699/2015

K. RAHEJA CORP. PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PATIL AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2693-2694/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2695-2696/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the page and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 31/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms Swikriti Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms Gwen K.B., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/s. S.m. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

Item No.74

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

-2-

SLP(C) NO.698-699/2015

Petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(C) NO.698/2015 and upon respondent nos. 3 and 5 to 15 in SLP(C) NO.699/2015. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Remaining respondents in both petitions have duly been served.

SLP(C) NO.2693-2694/2015

Petitioner has to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents for all six respondents in SLP(C) NO.2693/2015 and for all 17 respondents in SLP(C) NO.2694/2015. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.2695-2696/2015

Steps to get the service upon the unserved respondents are still to be taken by the petitioner. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Registry however, to submit the status for the respective respondents in all the matters herein.

List again on 8.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar