LISTED ON: 09.10.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.:01 ITEM NO.:12

# SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

### **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-18**

(Application for directions)

IN

# PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 698-699 OF 2015

K. RAHEJA CORP. PVT LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SUNIL PATIL AND ORS. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

#### OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04th September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let a reply be filed to the I.A. in four weeks' time finally."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the above-said order, Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Advocate has filed counter affidavit in the SLP as well as counter affidavit to the application for directions on behalf of respondent No. 17. Both the counter affidavits are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is not complete.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 08th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

MR. E. C. AGRAWALA ,ADVOCATE
MS. SUBHANGI TULI, ADVOCATE
M/S. S.M JADHAV & CO., ADVOCATES.
MR. A.S. BHASME, ADVOCATE.
MS. ABHA R. SHARMA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L