

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.698-699/2015**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2014 in PIL No.131/2003 21-11-2014 in PIL No.48/2004 21-11-2014 in PIL No.131/2003 20-11-2014 in PIL No.48/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)**

**K. RAHEJA CORP. PVT LTD.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**SUNIL PATIL AND ORS. ETC & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.2693-2694/2015 (IX)**  
**S.L.P.(C) Nos.2695-2696/2015 (IX)**

**Date : 20-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

**For Petitioner(s)**      **Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.**  
                                 **Ms. Hemlata Jain, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR**

SLPC 2693-94/2015

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

SLPC 2695-96/2015

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhayendra Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. A Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

M/s. Black & White Solicitors

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day on 21 March 2023.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. - cum - P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Assistant Registrar**